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STATE OF OREGON s e

4

COUNTY OF GRANT

CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT

Thig Is TWo Certifpy, thet 2oz cCostili DIICE CoMPANY

of ste Vernon ,State of Cregon , has made proof
to the sotisfaction of the STATE ENGINEER of Oregon, of a right to the use of the waters of
Joan lay iver

a tributary of  <ClWeiia LaVed for the purpose of
wrrlgation of LhJ.V weoes
under Permit No. 3435 of the State Engineer, and that said right to the use of said waters

has been perfected in accordance with the laws of Oregon; that the priority of the right hereby
:‘u’nfi”r?'ze(i dates from Cetober 23, wlo,

3
that the amount of water .o which such right is entitled and hereby confirmed, for the purposes
aforeseid, is limited to an amount actually beneficially used for said purposes, and shall not exceed
10,5 eubice feel per second,

or ity cauveal v o case of rotation, measured at the point of diversion from the stream.
bt of dieerawn s located m the  ww. L, wectdon 29, Township 13 Zouth, "lange 30
e

fasa by PN

The amount v weler used 107 wrigatwn, toyether with the amount secured under any other
right existing for the same lands, shall be limited to  one-ei hitieth  of one cubic foot per second
peracre, or its equivalent for each dere irrijdated and snall be limited to a
shversion of aot to exceeu 1 acr. 1ot per cere for each usre irri eted Jduarling
afy aonts prior e . aly L, aed lnerseiter 3% of ond .liv owul .o aore for sach
acre irrigated end sasll oe Jarlher lumited to a total .iverilon o0 net o excead
5 aces fest par acle Ior estd Cire siwiguted Jduwring the lorigeticvt season rom
rprdl 1 to veptosber 30 of exch jear,

and shall
cimform to such reasonable rotation system as may be ordered by the proper state officer.
A description of the place of use under the right hereb'y confirmed, and to which such right is

vppurtenant, is as follows: 3.5 acrea ho. SW, o R
l.2 acres oL w’,, . sp e vl nre
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The right to the use of the water for the purpcses aforesaid is restricted to the lands or place of
use herein described.

WITNESS the signature of the State Engineer, affired

this day o , 19
17th y of Farch 59

" State Engineer

Recorded in State Record of Water Right Certificates, Volume 17 ,page 28504
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BEPCRE THE WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF (REGON

Grant County
IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION
OF JOHN E. McCAIGE MOR THE APPROVAL ORDER APPROVING
OF A CHANGE IN POINT OF DIVERSION TRANSFER NO. M-209

OF WATER FROM JOHN DAY RIVER

On June 23, 1969, John E, McCaige filed an application in the office
of the Water Resources Director for the approval of a change in point of
diversion of water from John Day River pursuant to the provisions of ORS 540,510
to 540.530.

Certificate of water right recorded at Page 24504, Volume 17, State
Record of Water right Certificates, in the name of Blue Mountain Ditch Co.,
describes an existing right of record which includes the use of not to exceed
3.16 cubic feet per second from John Day River for the irrigation of, among
other lande, 0.5 acre in NE} NW%, 37.8 acres in SWi NW§, 35.0 acres in
SEY NW%, 28.3 acree in NEL SWi, 36.6 acres in NWi SWE, 0.9 acre in SWi SW%,
Section 26; 8.1 mcres in SW; KEZ, 37.4 acres in SEI NE}, 36.9 acres in
NEX SE} and 31.2 acres in NW} SE%, Section 27, Township 13 South, Range 29
East, W.M., with a date of priority of October 2%, 1916. Vater is conveyed
to these lands by means of the Blue Mountain Ditch from a point of diversion
located 2150 feet South and 3000 feet East from the Northwest corner of
Section 29, being within the SW} NE1 of Section 29, Township 13 South,
Range 30 East, V.M., and, for a period of the irrigation season beginning
about July 1 of each year, by means of a pump at an additionsl point of
diversion located 690 feet Scuth and 3360 feet West from the Northeast corner
of Section 26, being within the NEi KW} of Section 26, Township 13 South,
Range 29 East, W.M,

SO/

Spee, Or. v&@ﬁ



The applicant herein, owner of the lands above described, proposes
to discontimue the use of water by means of the Blue Mountain Ditch and to
divert water for the irrigation of the above described lande throughout the
irrigation season Ly means of the pump located 690 feet South and 3360 feet
Vest from the Northeast corner of Section 26, being within the NEL NWZ of
Section 26, Township 13 South, Hange 29 East, W.M.

Notice of the application, pursuant to ORS 540,510 was pubdblished
in the Blue Mountain Eagle, a newspaper printed and having gen=ral circulation
in Grant County, Oregon, for a period of three weeks in the issues of
November 27, December 4 and 11, 1969.

¥r. Howard Daggett, Watermaster of District No. 4, has filed a
statement to the effect that the proposed change in point of diversion may be
made without injury to existing rights.

No objection having been filed and it appearing that the proposed
change in roint of diversion may be made without injury to existing rights,
the application should be approved,

NOW, TH'REFORE, it hereby is ORDERED that the requested change in
point of diversion from John Day River desoribed herein, without loss of
priority, is approved.

It is PURTHER ORDERED that the quantity of water diverted at the
new point of diversion shall not exceed the quantity of water available at
the old point of diversion, and shall not exceed 3.16 cubic feet per second.

It is FURTHER ORDERED that the following provisions shall be carried
out prior to the diverting of water at the new point of diversion as herein
confirmeds

That the diversion works shall include an in line flow meter,

a weir, or other suitall e device for measuring the water to
which the applicant is entitled;



That the type and plans of the measuring device be approved by

the watermaster before the begimning of construction work and

that the weir or measuring device be installed under the general

supervision of sald watermaster.

I+ 18 FURTHER ORDERED that no time need be fixed for completion as the
change in point of diversion is completed.

The right to appropriate 0.19 cubic foot per second of water for the
irrigation of 14.8 acres was canceled by an order of the State Engineer
entered November 18, 1963. This order canceled the certificate recorded at
Page 24504, State Record of Vater Right Certificates, and provided for issuance
of a new certificate for the remainder of the right not canceled.

It 1s PURTHER ORDERED that the portion of the right involved in the
change authorized herein NOT be included in the new certificate to be lssued
a8 provided by the said order entered November 18, 1963, and upon receipt of
proof satisfactory to the Water Resources Director of completion of the change
in point of diversion authorized herein, a certificate of water right shall
be ispued to John E. McCaige confirming the change in point of diversion.

Dated at Salem, Oregon, this 15th day of Pebruary, 1977.

/8/ JAMES E. SEXSOK
Director
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NOTICE OF INTEREST IN WATER RIGHT

S REGE IVED

To: Director of Water Resources T
555 13th Street, N.E. o
Salem, Oregon 97310 TR ngt f\!]?f?t» ore
c\l o

This is to notify you of an interest in the following described
water right:

Loan Nurber [ﬂJOJ"/‘/
Borrower's Name Cd.(,u)/\56+ béﬁ/’?/& CCQ/

Mailing Address

Property being served by the water:

Township Z 3 S Township Township
Range :2 q E Range Range
Section Ql_z ) )\-7 Section Section
Tract Tract Tract
A
Water Right Numbers: Jo =M / ,ﬂn, 38L57
yol;o olto  Velite Vel 13
Permit Nuther(s) PS'3 Pe33 pusi T 287kL8
Certificate Number(2$257 6027 2yGoo ¢ 8 I3k 3e58¢
Irrigation District _ __
B8y he 12A¢ qohe L 27 Ac @. 1 Ac Priea
Prim Prem Prad e 236.94c
Supy)

The State of Oregon, by and through the Director ot veterans:
Affairs, has a security interest in the above described property 4072.8 pri=
and hereby requests that no action be taken to diminish the 2 3.9 supp
water right without notifying the Department of Veterans' Affairs,

M

700 Summer Street, N.E., Salem, Oregon, 97310.
Attention: Butch Gehley, Appraisal Coordinator (- s

Attachments:

(X] Legal Descriptions

(X] Tax Lot Maps
[[] Please return copy to ODVA






STATE OF OREGON

COUNTY OF GRANT

CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT

This I3 to Certify, BLUE MOUNTAIN DITCH COMPANY

of Mt. Vernon , State of QOregon, 97865 , has made
proof to the satisfaction of the Water Resources Director, of a right to the use of the waters of
John Day River

a tributary of Columbia River for the purpose of
irrigation of 781.9 acres

under Permit No. 3163 and that said right to the use of said waters has been perfected in
accordance with the laws of Oregon; that the priority of the right hereby confirmed dates from
October 23, 1916

that the amount of water to which such right is entitled and hereby confirmed, for the purposes
aforesaid, is limited to an amount actually beneficially used for said purposes, and shall not exceed
9.76 cubic feet per second

or its equivalent in case of rotation, measured at the point of diversion from the stream.

The point of diversion is located in the SWY% NE%, Section 29, T. 13 S., R. 30 E., W. M.,
SWy SWi; SE4 SW4, Section 21, NE% NWy, Section 26, T. 13 S., R. 29 E., W. M.,
Boyce Ditch-South 27 degrees 30 minutes East 1817 feet from the W4 Corner,
Section 21; 680 feet North and 780 feet West from the SY% Corner, Section 21; 740
feet South and 3480 feet West from the NE Corner, Section 26; SWys NE%, Section *

The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount secured under any other
right existing for the same lands, shall be limited toone-eightieth of one cubic foot per second
per acre, or its equivalent for each acre irrigated and shall be Timited to a
diversion of not to exceed 1 acre foot per acre for each acre irrigated during
any month prior to July 1, and thereafter 3/4 of one acre foot per acre for each
acre irrigated and shall be further limited to a total diversion of not to exceed
5 acre feet per acre for each acre irrigated during the irrigation season from
April 1 to September 30 of each year,

and shall
conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be ordered by the proper state officer.
A description of the place of use under the right hereby confirmed, and to which such right
is appurtenant, is as follows:

SEE NEXT PAGE

* 29, T. 13 S., R. 30 E., W. M., Blue Mountain Ditch-565 feet North and 2320
feet West from the E% Corner, Section 29.

nr K IBIOBATEIE™ ity oo 2 e
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8.5 acres NE4 SWy 8.1 acres SWy NEY
1.2 acres SE% SWi 37.4 acres SE4 NEY
36.2 acres NEx SE4 8.3 acres SWh NWy
32.2 acres NWj SE4 31.8 acres SEL NWk
34.3 acres SWys SE% 36.9 acres NE} SE%
36.6 acres SE% SE4 31.2 acres NWy SE4
Section 20 Section 27
21.6 acres SW% SWy 9.1 acres NE% NEY
12.5 acres SE% SWy 28.3 acres NW4% NE4
9.0 acres SW4% SE% 31.0 acres NEY% NW4

Section 21 21.8 acres NWy NWg
Section 28
6.2 acres NEY% NEY4
16.0 acres NWh NEY 10.0 acres NE4 NE%
Section 25 2.0 acres Nw4 NE%
Section 29
27.2 acres NE% NE% T. 13 S., R. 29 E., W. M.
2.0 acres NWs NEY
36.1 acres SWy% NE4 0.1 acre NW4 NWy
20.6 acres SE4% NEY 24.1 acres SWh NW4%
0.5 acre NE% NWy 6.6 acres SE% NWy
37.8 acres SWy NWy Section 29
35.0 acres SE% NWy
28.3 acres NEY SWk 7.8 acres NE% NEY4
36.6 acres NWy Sy 19.3 acres NWy NEY
0.9 acre SWj SW4 1.4 acres SW4 NE%
6.0 acres NWy SE4 14.7 acres SE% NEX
Section 26 6.7 acres NE% NWg
Section 30

T. 13 S., R, 30 E., W. M.

This certificate describes that portion of the water right confirmed by the prior
certificate recorded at page 24504, Volume 17, State Record of Water Right
Certificates, NOT canceled by the provisions of orders of the Water Resources
Director entered November 18, 1963 and June 30, 1969 as well as to confirm
changes in points of diversion approved by orders of the Water Resources Director
entered December 13, 1961, October 29, 1963, and January 29, 1971.

Tate ver oo 137
The issuance of this superseding certificate does not confirm the status of the
water right in reference to ORS 540.610.

The right to the use of the water for the purposes aforesaid is restricted to the lands or place
of use herein described. and is subject to the existing minimum flow policies
established by the Water Policy Review Board.

WITNESS the signature of the Water Resources Director, affixed

this date. August 24, 1978

Water Resources Director

Recorded in State Record of Water Right Certificates, Volume 38 , page 46261

R IR iy e 2 T



STATE OF OREGON INTEROFFICE MEMO

To- Bruce Estes DATE July 13, 1979

(

From- Jerry S. Rodgees
Watermaster Dist. # 4

Y

susJecT- A portion of P-3163 was transfered from P-3163 by transfer M-209
this 252.7 acres is now on C-48136 of which we have enclosed a copy.
We noted however, that on C-46261, that this 252.7 acres is still
listed on it also. We believe that this acreage should not be shown
on C-46261 as it is now listed on botk Certificates.
Could you clear this matter up.

RECEIVED

JUL 161979
WATER RESOURCES DEPT
SALEM, OREGON
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‘ WATER RESOURCHS DEPT
STATE OF OREGON SALEM, ORE[GON
COUNTY OF GRANT |

CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT .

This I to Certify, rha DENNIS CAWRSE

of Mt. Vernon , State of Qregon, 97865 , has made | T
proof to the satisfaction of the Water Resources Director, of a right to the use of the waters of

John Day River |

a tributary of Columbia River fur the purpose of
irrigation of 252.7 acres

under Permit No. 3163 and that said right to the use of said waters has been perfected in
accordance with the laws of Oregon; that the priority of the right hereby confirmed dates from
October 23, 1916

that the amount of water to which such right is entitled and hereby confirmed, for the purposes
aforesaid, is limited to an amount actually beneficially used for said purposes, and shall not exceed I

3.16 cubic feet per second

or its equivalent in case of rotation, measured at the point of diversion from the stream.
The point of diversion is located in the NEY% NWy, Section 26, T. 13 S., R. 29 E., W. M.,
740 feet South and 3960 feet West from the NE Corner, Section 26

P

The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount secured under any other
right existing for the same lands, shall be limited to one-eightieth of one cubic foot per second
per acre, or its equivalent for each acre irridated and shall be limited to a
1 diversion of not to exceed 1 acre foot per acre for each acre irrigated during
tb any month prior to July 1 and shall be further 1imited to a total diversion

of not to exceed 3 acre feet per acre for each acre irrigated during the
irrigation season from April 1 to about July 1 of each year,

and shall

conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be ordered by the proper state officer.
A description of the place of use under the right hereby confirmed, and to which such right
is appurtenant, is as follows:

SEE NEXT PAGE
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acre NEY% NWh
acres SWy NWy <
acres SEY% NWy
acres NEY% SWy -
acres NWy; SW% -
acre SWy SWy ¢ P
Section 26 e YA
8.1 acres SWg NEy -F~/—set?  Capceles
37.4 acres SE% NE% .
36.9 acres NE} SEW -
31.2 acres NWy SE%
Section 27
T. 13 S., R. 29 E,, W. M,
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This certificate 1s issued to confirm a change in point of diversion approved
by an order of the Water Resources Director entered February 15, 1977 and
together with certificate of water right recorded on Page 46261, Volume 38,
State Record of Water Right Certificates supersedes certificate of water right
recorded on Page 24504, Volume 17, State Record of Water Right Certificates.

The 1ssuance of this superseding certificate does not confirm the status of the
water right in reference to ORS 540.610.

The right to the use of the water for the purposes aforesaid is restricted to the lands or place
of use herein described. and 1s subject to the existing minimum flow policies
established by the Water Policy Review Board.

WITNESS the signature of the Water Resources Director, affixed

this date. June 14, 1979

Water Resources Director

Recorded in State Record of Water Right Certificates, Volume 81 , page 48136
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EROM Jerry Rodgers [ #E e 17 oL
Dist. 4 e e e
SUBJECT Transfer approved under S$.0. Vol. 13, P. 98 on 10/29/1963
Y Moo POL el ] p 255
\/;7"'\4’ ' ) 3E0
AN 7
, A The land involved in the above transfer application should be
o field checked and have a certificate issued for it. It should
not be listed at all on C-46261. This is what my records
. show. If mine are incomplete, please send necessary information

to correct my records.

Land now owned by Richard tMcKinnley R
W Star Route ok
Mt. Vernon, OR 97865
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STATE OF OREGON

COUNTY OF GRANT

CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT

This Is to Certify, tha BLUE MOUNTAIN DITCH COMPANY

of Mt. Vernon , State of Oregon, 97865 , has made
proof to the satisfaction of the Water Resources Director, of a right to the use of the waters of

John Day River

a tributary of Columbia River ' for the purpose of
irrigation of 781.9 acres

under Permit No. 3163 and that said right to the use of said waters has been perfected in
accordance with the laws of Oregon; that the priority of the right hereby confirmed dates from
October 23, 1916

that the amount of water to which such right is entitled and hereby confirmed, for the purposes
aforesaid, is limited to an amount actually beneficially used for said purposes, and shall not exceed
9.76 cubic feet per second

or its equivalent in case of rotation, measured at the point of diversion from the stream.
The point of diversion is located in the SW4% NE%, Section 29, T. 13 S., R. 30 E., W. M.,
SWi SWy; SEX% SWh, Section 21, NEY% NWy, Section 26, T. 13 S., R. 29 E., W. M.,
Boyce Ditch-South 27 degrees 30 minutes East 1817 feet from the W4 Corner,

Section 21; 680 feet North and 780 feet West from the S% Corner, Section 21;:740 %

feet South and 3480 feet West from the NE:Corner, Section 26; SW% NE%, Section *

The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount secured under any other
right existing for the same lands, shall be limited toone-eightieth of one cubic foot per second
per acre, or its equivalent for each acre irrigated and shall be Timited to a
diversion of not to excead 1 acre foot per acre for each acre irrigated during
any month prior to July 1, and thereafter 3/4 of one acre foot per acre for each
acre irrigated and shall be further limited to a total diversion of not to exceed
5 acre feet per acre for each acre irrigated during the irrigation season from
April 1 to September 30 of each year,

and shall

conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be ordered by the proper state officer.
A description of the place of use under the right hereby confirmed, and to which such right
is appurtenant, is as follows:

SEE NEXT PAGE

* 29, T. 13 S., R. 30 E., W. M., Blue Mountain Ditch-565 feet North and 2320
feet West from the E% Corner, Section 29.

’
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8.5 acres NEY% SWi 8.1 acres SW4% NEY
1.2 acres SE4 SWi 37.4 acres SEX4 NElg
36.2 acres NE4 SE% 8.3 acres SW4 NWi
32.2 acres NWy SE% 31.8 acres SE% NWk
34.3 acres SWy SEY 36.9 acres NE% SEkL
36.6 acres SEY% SE% 31.2 acres NW4 SEX
Section 20 Section 27
4.4 /7.2 23+6- acres SW4 SWh 9.1 acres NE% NEY
/0.9 1e Y25-acres SE SWy 28.3 acres NW4 NE%
9.0 acres SWiy SE4 31.0 acres NE% NWi
Section 21 21.8 acres NWhi NWj
Section 28
6.2 acres NEY% NE%
16.0 acres NW4 NE% "~ 10.0 acres NE% NE%
Section 25 2.0 acres NW4 NE%
: Section 29
27.2 acres NEY4 NEY% T. 13 S., R. 29 E., W. M.
2.0 acres NWy NEL
36.1 acres SWh NE% 0.1 acre NWh NWk
20.6 acres SE% NE4 24.1 acres SW4% NWY
0.5 acre NE% NWi 6.6 acres SE4% NW4
37.8 acres SWy NWk - Section 29
35.0 acres SEX% NWk
28.3 acres NEX SWi 7.8 acres NE4 NEY
36.6 acres NW4 Sk 19.3 acres NW4% NE4
0.9 acre SWy SW% 1.4 acres SWy NE4
6.0 acres NW4j SE% 14.7 acres SE4 NE%
Section 26 : 6.7 acres NEY% NWy
Section 30
T. 13 S., R. 30 E., W. M,

This certificate describes that portion of the water right confirmed by the prior
certificate recorded at page 24504, Volume 17, State Record of Water Right

~Certificates, NOT canceled by the provisions of orders of the Water Resources

Director entered November 18, 1963 and June 30, 1969 as well as to confirm
changes in points of diversion approved by orders of the Water Resources Director
‘entered Decem!gg/r;yl& 1961, Octoberfggi 1963, and Januar'yz,giz),3 1971.

The issuance of this superseding certificate does not confirm the status of the =~
water right in reference to ORS 540.610. . N

—_— -

The right to the use of the water for the purposes aforesaid is restricted to the lands or place
of use herein described. and is subject to the existing minimum f]ow policies
established by the Water Policy Review Board.

WITNESS the signature of the Water Resources Director, affixed

this date. August 24, 1978

Water Resources Director

Recorded in State Record of Water Right Certificates, Volume 38 , page 46261
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WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT INTEROFFICE MEMO
To: Jerry Rogers, Watermaster Date: August 3, 1979
From: Bruce A. Estes

Subject: July 13, memo

Jerry, your memo of July 13, 1979 regarding permit No. 3163 involved the confirming
certificate 48136 under transfer M-209 as regards the placement of the same 252.7 acres
previously listed under certificate 46261. You felt that we should not have it listed
on both certificates, however, if you will inspect the transfers involved M-209 and
C-137, you will find that certificate 48136 allows a 252.7 acres to be diverted from
the pumping diversion point during the early season, April 1 to about July 1 of each
year. Certificate 46261 allowed the use of the Blue Mountain Ditch for those Tands

in the early season and the pumping diversion afterwards, however, this was not
specifically defined but was on the certificate by reference to the transfer entered
December 13, 1961, which in essence relates to transfer C-137. 1 believe that if we
had really been on our toes we could have made this more clear in the certificates,
however, it is there by reference and the Tand should be Tisted on both certificates
to allow the use of the pumping diversion point throughout the season.

Thanks for the response and a copy of this memo will go in both files so that should
this come up again, it will be made clear.
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Transfer No.

6.

Name John E. McCaige

CHANGE

M-209

REPORT ON INSPECTION UNDER e
TRANSFER OF WATER RIGHT FOR DeoN <

IN POINT OF DIVERSION FROM JOHN DAY RIVER

:De.v\ SN C(fw(’ el
b e

County GRANT

AddressFlying Hat Ranch, Mt. Vernon, 97865

Source of Supply John Day River , Trib. of
Amount of Water 3.16 cfs Priority Date Oct 23, 1916
Use irrigation
— - - — V .
Proposed Point of Diversion—®29 ft S and 3360 ft W from NE corner of Sec 26, baing

' e
within NE% NW4, Sec 26

-

o

[

,T13S, R 29 E, WM.M

Place of Use

Township

Range

Section

Forty Acre Tract

Use for Which
Transfer Made
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T M=-209

February 24, 1977

John E, MoCaige
Flying Hat Ranch
Mt. Vernon, Oregon 97865

Dear Mr, McCaige:

Enclosed is a certified copy'of the order of the Water
Resources Director approving your application for a

- change in point of diversion of water from John Day
River. ' :

Sincerely,

James W. Carver, Jr.
Enginger

JWC:whh
Enclosure ,
cot Howard Daggett, Watermmster, Dist. No., 4



NECEITER DECEIVE
N JUN2 81969 B2 R N0V171969D

STATE ENGINEER ENGINEER
SALEM. OREGON S-I-SQIEM, OREGON

Application for Transfer of Water Right

To the STATE ENGINEER OF OREGON:

) S Lol st BN TR T 1 B = OO

(Name of applicant)

63 S Elying.Hazg.,ggfxgh,..l{t,...}[emon .......... , County of ... Grant ... ,
ostoffice
Stateof ... Oregom...... o , do hereby make application for change ....in.peint. of diversion.. .

2. The use to which the water is applied is .. 1XTdgation . . e
(Irrigation; Mining; Power; Manufacturing; etc.)

3. The name of the ditch, canal or pipe line is . Blue Mt, Ditech & pump._at. additional.peint..of.
diversion for period beginning about July 1 of each

Blue Mt, Ditch year
4. The point of diversion is located .2120... ft. (NSS) and 3000 ft. '(ié""E'W')' from the ... .NW__ ... ..
corner of ...S8Ction 29 e being within the ......... SWE NEE: oo

of Section ... 29 . Tp. .....: i3S R ..30E W. M, in the County of ...Grant
See Remarks for location of additional diversion
5. List the number of acres irrigated in each smallest legal subdivision (40-acre tract) involved in this point
transfer. If fof any othér use, indicate place of use. ;

NE 1-4 NW 14 swid b SE 14
Twp. Range Sec. 4
NE¥} | NWi, | SWi3 | SElg || NEY | NW3, | SWi; | SE}; | NE}4 | NWi, | SWi, | SEY | NEY | NWi, | SWiy | SE!4 I et
4 2
135 | 29E | 26 0.5 37.8/ 35 28.3(36.6] 0.9
27 8,1 37, 36.9.3.
,fj" i
877 s
et
NOTE: If you own less than 40-acre tracts, attach a description of your land as it appea.rs in your deed. g52.7 ac
3.16 <*s
(Attach separate sheet if necessary)
—
6. Are you the legal owner of the above described lands? ..... ( E-‘ .......................................................................
(If not owner, explain your interest)

7. Has water been used beneficially for the purposes indicated herein during the past 5 years? yjii

8. What is the date of priority of your water right? ....0ctober 235 1986 . .. -
9. Was your water right acquired by State Engineer’s Permit? ........ Igsm ............ If so, give number
€8 or No
of permit ......... 3163 LT

Form 113—2M—8-63



(Cert. No, 24504)
10. Do you hold a water right certificate? e If so, give number of certificate . Iransfer No, C-137
es or No

1}. Was your water right determined by State Engineer’s order of Determination or Decree of Court?

(Yes or No)

(Blue Mountein. Dltch Company)
12. Is the water right recorded in your name? .. Transfer Ne. C=137.-.John. Cawrse

(If not, give name)

13. I propose to transfer the water right to the following described lands: (D i i-
cation is for change in point of diversion onlgy ) g described lands: (Do not answer if your appli

Twp. | Range | Sec. NE 1-4 NW 1-4 SW 1-4 SE 1-4
NEl4 | NWis | SWi | SEl | NEW | Nwi | swy | SEY% || NEn [ nwi | swi | SEY || NEW | Nwi, | sWi, | SEn
(Attach separate sheet if necessary) ..
NOTE: Answer questions 14, 15, 16 and 17, if the apx;llcatlon is for change ln‘x':oint of diveraion.
14. The proposed point of diversion is located 690...... ft. ..S...... and 3360 .......... from the ... .NE..
(N. or 8.) (E. or W.)
corner of ..Section 26 . being within the . NE: NWE. ... of Section ...26..... Tp. 13S.- R. 208 W. M,
(Smallest legal subdivision) or S ) (No or W.)
in the county of .....Grant. ..o, The name of the ditch to be used is .pmp...(aee...remarks) ...............

15. Are-you the owner of the land on which the proposed point of diversion is to be located?\}.ﬁf ............

16. If not the owner of the land on which the proposed point of diversion is to be located, give the name
and address of oWner and submit evidence of your right-of-way for your proposed ditch, canal, or pipe line.

NOTE: Answer questions 18 and 19 if application is for change in use or place of use.

18. Are the lands from which you propose to transfer your \;vater right free of all encumbrances, includ-

ing taxes, mortgages, liens, etc.? ....cccoureeernennene.

(Answer Yes or No)

19. If not, give below a description of existing encumbrances:

NATURE OF ENCUMBRANCE HELD BY AMOUNT




AFFIDAVIT OF APPLICANT

STATE OF OREGON, ~~~
=7 ?4 %ss.
County of . X

) R o 40(1\4, ........ EM@@&( A , the applicant herein, being

first duly sworn, depose and say that I have read the/above and foregoing application for transfer of water
right; that I know the contents thereof and that the statements therein made are true and correct to the best
of my knowledge and belief.

(Name of applicant)

o "
Subscribed and sworn to before me this a? .......... day of ..o, ;Zé/but , 19.4;.?
. <
~ ‘0
[Notarial Seal] -/ﬂ/@(f’f M %
My commission expires "7/ A I A
Remarks Additional point of diversion is located 690! S..&.3360' W. from the NE. ...

in the county of Grant, Note: This diversion point was approved. by.an. aorder.of. the....
7T#c-/37
State Engineer entered December 13, 1961 for. the.irrigation.of. the. lands. herein. described,

application. proposes.to. discontinue use.of

water from the point of diversion at the Blue Mt. Ditch for the entire year.and.to.use.

the diversion point deseribed. above. which.is.bhe. peint. described.in.Item No,..Llh, £or-.

THIS APPLICATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A MAP SHOWING THE LOCATION OF
THE POINT OF DIVERSION, PLACE OF USE AND WORKS UTILIZED UNDER THE PRESENT WATER
RIGHT. THE MAP SHOULD ALSO SHOW THE NEW POINT OF DIVERSION OR PLACE OF USE,
AS THE CASE MAY BE.

SP*F440



NOTICE OF FILING APPLICATION FOR A
CHANGE IN POINT OF DIVERSION OF WATER

Notice is given hersby that John E. McCaige has filed an

application for the approval of a change in point of diversion of

water from John Day River.

o

Certificate of water right issusd to Blue Mountain Ditch
Company and recorded at page 24504, Volume 17, State Record of Water
Right Certificates, confirmed a right to the use of 10.5 cubic feet
per second of water from John Day River for the irrigation of, emong
other lands, 0.5 acre in NEY NW¥, 37.8 acres in Suy Nk, 35.0 acres
in SE¥% M., 28.3 acres in NEW SW., 36.6 acres in NWK Sw¥, 0.9 acre in
SuM SWd, Sec. 26, 8.1 acres in SW¥ NEY, 37.4 acres in SEW NEW, 36.9
acres in NEY SE¥ and 31.2 acres in MW SEW, Sec. 27, T. 13 5., R. 29
E., WeM., with a date of priority of October 23, 1916. UWater is con-
vayed to these lands by means of the Blus Mountain Ditch from a point
of diversion loceted 2150 ft. S5 and 3000 ft. £ from the NW cormer of
Sec. 29 being within the Sw¥ NEY of Sec. 29, T. 13 5., R. 30 E., W.M.
and for a period of the irrigation season beginning about July 1 of
each year by means of a pump at an additional point of divarsion lo-
cated 690 ft. S and 3360 ft. W from the NE comer of Sec. 26 being
within the NE¥ Ny of Sec. 26, T. 13 5., R. 29 E., W.M.

The applicant hzrein, owner of the lands above described,
proposes to discontinue the use of water by means of the Blue Mountsin
Ditch and to divert water for the irrigation of the sbove described
lands throughout the irrigation season by means of the pump located
690 ft. S5 and 3360 ft. W from the NE corner of Sec. 26 being within
the NEY. MWK of Sec. 26, T. 13 5., R. 29 E., W.M,

All persons interested ara notified hersby that a hearing
will be held at the county courthouse at Canyon City, Uregon, on Jan-
uary 21, 1970, at 9:30 a.m. All objections to the proposed change, if
any there areg, will be heard at said time end place. Any objections
shall be prepared in writing, one copy to be served on John E. McCalge,

Flying Hat Ranch, Mt. Vernon, Oregon, and one copy filed with the State

Enginesr, Salem, Oregon, togethar with a $5 filing fee at least 10 days

prior to the date set for hsaring. If no objections are filed, the



application may be approved by the State Enginear without a hearing.
Dated at Salem, Oregon, this 18#h day of November, 1969.

CHRIS L. WHEELER
State Enginger



TOM McCALL
GOVERNGR

REOEIVEB

FEB 10 1970
STATE STATE ENGINEER

ENGINEER SALEM. OREGON

WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

P.O. BOX 261 ® ® CANYON CITY, OREGON ® ® 97820 ® ® Ph. 5750119

February 9, 1970
FILE NO. M-209

CHRIS L. WHEELER

State Engineer

Mr, Chris L. Wheeler

State Engineer

516 Public Service Building

Salem, Oregon 97310

Attention: Mr, Trevor Jones, Assistant

Dear Mr, Jones,

In my opinion Mr., John E, McCaige'!s change in point

of diversion of water from the John Day River may be
made without injury to existing rights..

Provision No. 1 should be incorpcrated in the order,

Very truly yours,

Howard Daggett
Watermaster Dist. l
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Thank You! We Are Always Happy to Serve You!



M-209

L

february 4, 1970

Blue Mauntain Eagle
Post Office Box 48

John Day, Oregon 37845
Gentlemen:

Enclosed is aur check No. 3469 in the amount of $31.66
in payment of your statemant of January 31, 1970.

Pleass receipt the enclosed statement and return it to
this office. Thank you.

Very truly yours,

Trevor Jones
Assistant

slv

Enclosure



RE:s M=209

February 2, 1970

John E. McCaige

Flying Hat Ranch

Mt. Vernon, Oregon 97865
Dear Mr. McCailge:

This will acknowledge receipt of the $2.66 requested in my
letter of Jamuary 26, 1970, for which our receipts numbered 17633 and
17634 are enclosed.

Your transfer application number M-209 is now in satisfactory
form and the appropriate action will be taken,

Very truly yours,

Larry W. Jebousek
Assistant

LWJ:mfHb

Enclosures



RECEIVER

STATE JANZ2 G 1970

STATE ENGINE
ENGINEER SALEM ORaNEER

WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

516 PUBLIC SERVICE BUILDING ® SALEM, OREGON ® 97310 ® Ph 364-2171

TOM McCALL RE: M~209
GOVERNOR

CHRIS L. WHEELER
State Engineer

Jamuary 26, 1970

John E. MecCaige
Flying Hat Ranch
Mt. Vernon, Oregon 97865

Dear Mr., McCaige:

We have received a billing from the Blue Mountain Eagle
newspaper for $31.66 for the publication of notiece of your proposed
change in point of diversion., On June 23, 1969, you submitted a
$30.00 deposit for the publication of notice, Therefore, an addi-
tional $1.66 will be required.,

A $1.00 fee will be required to record the new certificate
to describe the right when your proposed changes are made., Upon
receipt of the additional fees, appropriate action on your applica-
tion will be taken.

LWJ:mfb



szTE DECEIVE
ENGINEER R JAN27 1970 @

STATE ENGINEER
SALEM OREGON

WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

P.O. BOX 261 ® e CANYON CITY, OREGON ® ® 97820 ® e ph 5750119

TOM McCALL ‘ January 26, 1969
GOVERNOR rieno. G=81
CHRIS L. WHEELER M-209
Stete Engineer

Mr, Chris L. Wheelsr

State Engineer

516 Public Service Building
Salem, Oregon 97310

Attention: Mr. Trevor Jones, Assistant
Dear Mr. Jones,

In my opinion Mr. J. H. Guernsey's change in point
of diversion of water from Canyon Creek may be made
without injury to existing rights,

Please send me a copy of the map that John E, McCaige
submitted for a change in point of diversion so I can
do a more complete study. This is file No. M-209,

Ly S ‘?«"* - Very Truly yours,

- %wﬁ%ﬁb

Howard Daggett
Watermaster Dist.




P A Sy

REs
January 26, 1970

John E. McCaige
Flying Hat Ranch
Mt., Vernon, Oregon 97865

Dear Mr. MoCaige:

We have received a billing from the Blue Mountain Eagle
newspaper for $31.66 for the publication of notice of your proposed
change in point of diversion. On June 23, 1969, you submitted a
$30.,00 deposit for the publication of notice. Therefore, an addi-
tional $1.66 will be required,

A $1,00 fee will be required to record the new certificate
to describe the right when your proposed changes are made, Upon

receipt of the additional fees, appropriate action on your applicae
tion will be taken,

Very truly yours,

Larry W J ebc;usek
Assistant

LWJ smfb

M-209
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RE: M=209
December 22, 1969

John E. McCaige
Flying Hat Ranch
Mt, Vernon, Oregon 97865

Dear Mr, McCaige:

Publication of notice in connection with your transfer
filed as M=209 amounted to $31.66 or $1.66 more than th@ deposit
made for that purpose,

Also, the last paragraph of the order, when entered
approving your application for a change in point of diversion,
will pro¥ide for the issuance of two new certificates. Therefore,
we will need $2.00 t.o cover the cost of having these certificates
recorded in the Grant County records,

Upon receipt of the additional $3,66, we shall make payment
to the newspaper for publishing the notice and provide for the
issuance of the certificates after the order is entered.

Very truly yours,

t.ayne J. Overcash
Assistant
WdOsvim
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ERSION OF WATE

Notice is giveft hereby that John
E. McCaige has filed an application
-Jor the approval of a change in
oint of diverstion of water from
ohn Day River.
Certificate of water right issued
. to Blue Mountain Ditch Company
&nd recorded at page 24504, Volume
17, State Record of Water Right
Certificates, confirmed a right to
the use of 10.5 cubie feet per second
wof water from John Day River for
ithe irrigation of, among other lands,
0.5 acre in NE% NW14, 37.8 acres in
SW145 NW1,, 35.0 acres In SEY4 NW%,
28.3 acres in NEY; SWi4, 366 acres |

in NW14 SW¥, 09 acre SW%
SWl, Sec. 26, 8.1 acres in SW4
NE1;, 37.4 acres in SEY NEl4, 36.9
acres in NEY SEY and 31.2 ncres
Wy, SEY4, Sec. 27, T. 13 S.,

29 E W.M,, with a date of prlority
of October 23, 1916. Water is con- .
veyed to these lands by means of
the Blue Mountain Ditch from a
point of diversion located 2150 ft. S
and 3000 ft. E from the NW corner
of Sec. 29 being within the SWVu
NEY, of Sec. 29, T 8., 30 E.,
‘W.M. and for a peﬂod of the irrlga-
tion season beginning about July 1
of each year by means of a pump
at an additional point of diversion
located 690 ft. S and 3360 ft. W
from the NE corner of Sec. 26 being
‘within the NEY; NWi4 of Sec. 26, T.
13S,R. 29 E, WM
The applicant hereln owner of the
lands above described, proposes to
<discontinue the use of water by .
means of the Blue Mountain Ditch
and to divert water for the irriga-.
tion of the above described lands .
throughout the irrigation season by .
means of the pump located 690 ft. S
-and 3360 ft. W from the NE corner
of Sec. 26 being within the NE%
TI;IVW% of Sec. 26, T. 13 S,, R. 2 E,,

All persons iInterested are noti-
f#ied hereby that a hearing will be-
held at the county courthouse at
Canyon City, Oregon, on January 21,
1970, at 9:30 a.m. All objections to
the proposed change, if any there
are, will be heard at said time and
place. -Any ections_shall be pre-
pared in writ ng, ‘oné copy to be
served on John E., McCaige, Flying
Hat Ranch, Mt. Vernon, Oregon, and
one copy filed with the State Engi-
neer, Salem, Oregon, together with
a $5 filing fee at least 10 days prior
to the date set for hearing. If no ob-
Jjections are filed, the application
may be approved by the State Engi-
neer without a hearing.

Dated at Salem, Oregon, this 18th
day o Novs

J

i

. e

Slae Eugtmenr

- —— oo

. ”

AFFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATION

STATE OF OREGON
County of Grant

I, /@l&/‘/ é{ MM—/ ..., being first duly sworn, depose

and say t@l am the owner, edltor pubhsher manager, principal clerk of the
GRANT COUNTY BLUE MOUNTAIN EAGLE, a newspaper of general circulation,
as defined by ORS 193.010 and 193.020; printed and published at John Day, in the

aforesaid county and state; that the 7 M’(//l/ e /2/ 7 M(’%/ //2’/
3 %2 P [ //// P //7/4/47//://%%4’;4//1/ /,//K//Z/z/ —

88,

______________________________ , a printed copy of which is hereto at-

tached, was published in the entire issue of said newspaper for %Z’C/

successive and consecutive weeks in the following issues: ..

// /)’/4/7//{?/54/ 7 ;/ /%Z £ ///Q{J 7/ 4% el

A//;é[ ///%(/&/ Y4 ’
w pr K). M AN

1

1027

b
Subscribed and sworn to before me this L5777 day of ,Z%é////// e L/

1w L7 .

o
ﬁ%?zvz{/ f/ St ee
Notary Public for Oregon
TP s 2 , 1027
S EE

Cost of this publication was $. o7 / —— X

My commission expires

ECEIVE
R DEQ181969D

STATE ENGINEER
SALEM OREGON



M-209
November 18, 1969

Mr. Howard Daggett
Watemmaster District #4
Post Office Box 261

Canyon City, Orsgon 97820

Dear Mr. Daggett:

Enclosed is a copy of notice for publication in the Nov-
ember 27, December & and 11, 1969, issues of the Blue Mountain Eagls.

Would you pleass advise if, in your opinlon, the proposed
change in point of diversion may be made without injury to existing
rights and which provision for the installation of measuring devices
you feel should be incorporated in the order. Thank you.

Very truly yours,

Trevor Jones
Assistant

slh

Enclosure



M-209
November 18, 1969

[N

e o

Blue Mountain Eaglse
John Day, Oregon 97845

Gentleman:

Enclosed is a notice for publication in the November 27,
December & and 11, 1969, issuss of your newspsper.

Ir, foi' any reason, you cannot publish this notice on the
dates specified above, please return it to this office.

Upon completion, please forward an affidavit of publication
and atatemant for this service to this offica.

Very truly yours,

Trevor Jones
Agsistant

alh

Enclosure
cc: Jdohn E. McCalge
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tarust 25, 1949

"

John %, leCalge
Tlying Hat hanch
lity Vernon, Oreron G7865

Dear Mr, lcCaige:

On June 27, 1969, we corresponded with you regarding the
map which is to accompany your application for a change in point
of diversion of water from the John Day River for the irrigation
of a portion of the lands described in certificate Yo, 24504,

We have been withholding action on your application until
the required map showing the proposed change is received,

If you are unable to {ind the map which was to accompany
your application, it will be necessary to have another map drawm.
Therefore, I am returning your application so that you may have
a map produced showing the proposed point of diversion and lands,
as described on the application, to be irricated from the prow
posed point of diversion,

Upon receipt of your application and aceompanying map, furw
ther action on your proposals will be taken,

Very truly yours,

Wayne Jo Overcash
Assistant

WJOtskf

Enclosures



\

June 27, 1949 File #1209

John B, MeCaipe
Flying Hat Ranch
¥, Vernon, Oregon 37265

Dear Mr. cCaige:

This will acknowledge receipt of your application for a change
in point of diversion of water from John Duy River and fees of
$25.00 and deposit for puhlication of notice of $30,00, for
which our receipts to, 15118 and Mo, 15119 are onclosed,

Also acknowledged is receint of the affidavit providing for the
cancelation of parts of the rights under certificate lio. 24504
srd certificate o, 35802,

The application for a2 change in point of diversion has been
filed as Transfer No, Fw209 ard is in satisfactory form except
that the map describing the proposed change was not received,

I believe a mzp droseribing your proposed chance sccompanied my
letter o” April 14, 1969, If you have this rmap, will you please

forward it to this of“ice, for a map describing your proposals
must accompany your application for z transfer of water risht,

Very truly yours,

Wayne J. Overcash
Assiatant

WJO s skl

Enclosures
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